
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

March 19, 2010 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:     Stewart L. Magruder, Branch Chief 
       Advanced Reactor Branch 2 
       Division of Advanced Reactor Program 
       Office of New Reactors 
 
FROM:       Yanely Malave, Project Manager     /RA/ 
       Advanced Reactor Branch 2 
       Division of Advanced Reactor Program 
       Office of New Reactors 
 
SUBJECT:      FORTHCOMING CLOSED MEETING WITH BABCOCK & WILCOX 

    COMPANY (B&W) REGARDING THE mPOWER DESIGN 
 
DATE & TIME:     Wednesday, March 31, 2010 
       1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
    
LOCATION:      US Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
       11555 Rockville Pike 
       Conference Room TWFN-06A01 
       Rockville, MD 20852 
 
PURPOSE:      B&W will address the following design topics related to mPower 

    design: 
    1) Emergency Core Cooling System (ECCS) Design Update; 
    2) Integrated Systems Testing (IST) Plan Update  
    3) Discussion on the use of analytical codes TRACE/RELAP. 

 
 
MEETING CONTACT:  Yanely Malave, NRO/ARP 
       301-415-1519 
       yanely.malave@nrc.gov   
 
 
 
* Commission's Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,“ (67 FR 
36920) May 28, 2002
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PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members of the Office of New 

Reactors (NRO) and the Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (RES). 
 

NRC     B&W 
S. Magruder, NRO   T.J. Kim, et al. 
J. Starefos, NRO    

   G. Thomas, NRO 
   S. Bajorek, RES, et al. 

   
Docket No.: PROJ0776 
 
Enclosure: 
Agenda  
 
cc:  See next page 
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Enclosure 

TENTATIVE AGENDA 
BABCOCK & WILCOX COMPANY (B&W) MEETING WITH NRC 

 
Wednesday, March 31, 2010 

1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
 
 TIME     TOPIC      LEAD 
 
1:00 p.m. - 1:10 p.m.  Opening Remarks & Introductions           NRC/B&W 
 
1:10 p.m. - 1:40 p.m.  An Overview of the B&W mPower™ design with   B&W 

Emphasis on Changes Since the Last Meeting                  
  
1:40 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.   ECCS/DHRS Design Update     B&W 
 
3:00 p.m. - 3:40 p.m.   Integrated Systems Test Plan Update - Current   B&W 

Status, Projected Schedule, Etc.                                  
 
3:10 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.  NRC Feedback & Next Steps                                          ALL 
  
4:00 p.m.   Adjourn 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

B&W mPower         (Revised 03/03/2010) 
cc: 
       Mr. Edward L. Quinn 
Mr. Glenn H. Archinoff Longenecker and Associates 
AECL Technologies Utility Operations Division 
481 North Frederick Avenue 23292 Pompeii Drive 
Suite 405 Dana Point, CA  92629 
Gaithersburg, MD  20877        
       Mr. David Repka 
Mr. Lionel Batty Winston & Strawn LLP 
Nuclear Business Team 1700 K. Street, NW 
Graftech Washington, DC  20006-3817 
12300 Snow Road        
Parma, OH  44130 Mr. Robert E. Sweeney 
       IBEX ESI 
Ms. Michele Boyd 4641 Montgomery Avenue 
Legislative Director Suite 350 
Energy Program Bethesda, MD  20814 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy        
  and Environmental Program Mr. Gary Wright, Director 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE Division of Nuclear Facility Safety 
Washington, DC  20003 Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
       1035 Outer Park Drive 
Mr. Ian M. Grant Springfield, IL  62704 
Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission        
280 Slater Street, Station B 
P.O. Box 1046 
Ottawa, Ontario 
K1P 5S9 
       
Mr. Eugene S. Grecheck 
Vice President 
Nuclear Support Services 
Dominion Energy, Inc. 
5000 Dominion Blvd. 
Glen Allen, VA  23060 
       
Manager 
GT-MHR Safety & Licensing 
General Atomics Company 
PO Box 85608 
San Diego, CA  92186-5608 
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B&W mPower 

Email 
APAGLIA@Scana.com   (Al Paglia) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
Carellmd@westinghouse.com   (Mario D. Carelli) 
carey.fleming@cengllc.com   (Carey Fleming) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
christian.martel@aerojoule.com   (Christian Martel) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.hinds@ge.com   (David Hinds) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com   (Derinda Bailey) 
donald.woodlan@luminant.com   (Donald Woodlan) 
draleigh@scientech.com   (Denna Raleigh) 
ecullington@earthlink.net   (E. Cullington) 
erg-xl@cox.net   (Eddie R. Grant) 
garry.miller@pgnmail.com   (Garry D. Miller) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
GovePA@BV.com   (Patrick Gove) 
gwcurtis2@tva.gov   (G. W. Curtis) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
james.beard@gene.ge.com   (James Beard) 
jason.parker@pillsburylaw.com   (Jason Parker) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
jim@ncwarn.org   (Jim Warren) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
junichi_uchiyama@mnes-us.com   (Junichi Uchiyama) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com   (Mark Crisp) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mgiles@entergy.com   (M. Giles) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran)      Page 2 of 3 
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MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
murawski@newsobserver.com   (John Murawski) 
mwetterhahn@winston.com   (M. Wetterhahn) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com  (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
rclary@scana.com   (Ronald Clary) 
regservices@scientech.com   (Reg Service) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
robert.kitchen@pgnmail.com   (Robert H. Kitchen) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
saporito3@gmail.com   (Thomas Saporito) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
steven.hucik@ge.com   (Steven Hucik) 
strambgd@westinghouse.com   (George Stramback) 
trsmith@winston.com   (Tyson Smith) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
whorin@winston.com   (W. Horin)  
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